

Privacy Policy

This policy document may be changed from time to time, so please continue to check back on this page for details of any changes made. By using this website and web application, you are agreeing to be bound by this policy.

Singergise Radio and Singergise Ltd respects your privacy and your trust is very important to us. We are therefore committed to protecting the security and privacy of your personal information.

Should you have any questions regarding this policy, please email singergise@gmail.com

Our business contact details:

Websites - www.singergise.com. www.dj4aday.com Email - singergise@gmail.com Company number: 10183839

Your information:

Information provided by you can be stored for the purpose of complying with applicable laws and regulations and for the purpose of contacting and providing you with requested information about services that Singergise Ltd provide, including:

- A) Singergise Radio
- B) Soul'd As Seen Choir
- C) DJ4aDay Project
- D) Vocal Workshops
- E) By completing any online contact forms (including email) you are consenting for Singergise Radio & Singergise Ltd to collect this information.

This information may include your name, email address or any other information you may have chosen to provide us with in order for us to contact you. This may also include technical data. Payment information for services is processed securely and is not stored in Singergise Radio or Singergise Ltd databases.

When you contribute information to Singergise Ltd & Singergise Radio, we may use your contribution in programmes or content, but we cannot promise to use everything that we receive. If we broadcast your contribution it may be used again in future broadcasts.

Sharing your data:

Singergise Radio & Singergise Ltd will never knowingly share (unless required by law) and under no circumstances sell your data to anyone.

When connecting to our radio stream, your IP address will be sent to our radio service provider in order for us to track listening trends and provide licensing bodies with royalty reports. Once our service provider receives your IP it is immediately anonymised, deleted and becomes untraceable. This data is never sold on or passed to other companies.

For iOS Apps

The Singergise Radio iOS App does not collect any user data when installed or launched on your device.

For Android Apps

The Singergise Radio Android App does not collect any user data during use. In order to provide audio control during Phone App use, the App will monitor the 'state' of the phone App (Idle, in call, call ended) if applicable on your device. At no point will the App be able to listen in or derive phone numbers or data.

The Android App also requires access to local storage. This is to store its configuration for faster launch times.